
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 369 by Representative Pierre

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 6, after "surcharge;" and before "and to" insert "to establish the Trucking Research and Education Council Fund Account as a special statutorily dedicated fund account in the state treasury; to provide for the purpose of the fund account; to provide for distributions from the fund account;"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, line 4, change "Association" to "Association, Incorporated"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 21, change "Association" to "Association, Incorporated"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, line 18, change "the Louisiana Motor" to "The LMTA Foundation, Inc.,"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, line 19, at the beginning of line 19, delete "Transport Association Foundation"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, line 22, change "(1)" to "A." and change "three percent on" to "fifteen dollars on truck registrations issued pursuant to R.S. 47:511 and"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, line 25, change "R.S. 47:462(B)(3)(a)" to "R.S. 47:511 and 462(B)(3)(a)"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 3, line 26, change "(2)" to "B."

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 3, after line 28, insert the following:

"C. There is hereby created a statutorily dedicated fund account within the state treasury known as the "Trucking Research and Education Council Fund Account" which shall consist of those revenues derived from the surcharge collected pursuant to this Section. Monies in the fund account shall be invested in the same manner as monies in the general fund. Interest earned on the investment of monies in the fund account shall be credited to the fund account. Monies deposited into the fund account shall be categorized as fees and self-generated revenue for the sole purpose of reporting related to the executive budget, supporting documents, and general appropriation bills. Monies in the fund account shall be used as provided in Subsection D of this Section."

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 4, line 1, delete "(3) The" and insert "D. Subject to legislative appropriation, the"